Expense Claim Reporting

Name
Position

Reporting Period

Curtis Craig
Secretary and General Counsel

July - December 2025

Transaction Dates
8/11/2025
8/19/2025
9/9/2025
9/11/2025
9/22/2025
11/4/2025
11/28/2025
12/2/2025
12/19/2025
Grand Total

2/10/2026

Disclosure Description

Business meetings in Toronto Aug 11-15

WCB Lawyers Conference in Saskatoon Aug 19-22
Calgary office meetings Sep 9

Edmonton Bar Association Judges Dinner Sep 11

Board of Directors Retreat in Calgary Sep 22-23
Leadership Connection event Nov 4

CBA Administrative Law Conference in Ottawa Nov 28-29
Calgary office meetings Dec 2

Bar Call event Dec 19

Accommodation
1,809.68
543.78

625.05

734.21

3,712.72

Airfare
345.83
419.04
437.84

430.17
517.84

2,150.72

Conferences

500.00

241.50

1,033.95

1,775.45

Meals
181.00
74.00
13.00

104.00

37.00
13.00

422.00

Mileage
58.23

58.23

364.59

58.23

539.28

Workers”
Compensation
Board - Alberto

Parking &

Transportation Grand Total
132.00 2,526.74
49.60 1,586.42
37.00 546.07

241.50
1,093.64
12.00 12.00
214.23 2,449.56
37.00 626.07
15.23 15.23
497.06 9,097.23
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