

Expense Claim Reporting



Name Curtis Craig
Position Secretary and General Counsel

Reporting Period July - December 2025

Transaction Dates	Disclosure Description	Accommodation	Airfare	Conferences	Meals	Mileage	Parking & Transportation	Grand Total
8/11/2025	Business meetings in Toronto Aug 11-15	1,809.68	345.83		181.00	58.23	132.00	2,526.74
8/19/2025	WCB Lawyers Conference in Saskatoon Aug 19-22	543.78	419.04	500.00	74.00		49.60	1,586.42
9/9/2025	Calgary office meetings Sep 9		437.84		13.00	58.23	37.00	546.07
9/11/2025	Edmonton Bar Association Judges Dinner Sep 11			241.50				241.50
9/22/2025	Board of Directors Retreat in Calgary Sep 22-23	625.05			104.00	364.59		1,093.64
11/4/2025	Leadership Connection event Nov 4						12.00	12.00
11/28/2025	CBA Administrative Law Conference in Ottawa Nov 28-29	734.21	430.17	1,033.95	37.00		214.23	2,449.56
12/2/2025	Calgary office meetings Dec 2		517.84		13.00	58.23	37.00	626.07
12/19/2025	Bar Call event Dec 19						15.23	15.23
Grand Total		3,712.72	2,150.72	1,775.45	422.00	539.28	497.06	9,097.23